KINMOUNT UNITED CHURCH- OCTOBER 2021 NEWSLETTER

SCHEDULE OF SERVICES @ KUC @ 9:45 A.M.:

Thanksgiving Sunday, October 10": Rev. David Watson ~Communion

IT’S BEEN SAID:

Teachers should be the best minds in the country - Dr. Sarvepalli Radhakhrishnan

Share your smile with the world. It's a symbol of friendship and peace - Christie Brinkley

Give thanks for each new morning with its light, for rest and shelter of the night, for health and food, for
love and friends, for everything thy goodness sends. - Ralph Waldo Emerson

The quest for food security can be the common thread that links the different challenges we face and
helps build a sustainable future. — José Graziano da Silva, United Nations Food and Agriculture
Organization (FAO) Director-General

In tomorrow's world we must all work together as hard as ever, if we're truly to be United Nations. -
Queen Elizabeth Il, Speech to address United Nations

DID YOU KNOW?

Across Canada, over 200,000 students participated in Take Me Outside Day in 2019.

10-20% of children in the world experience a mental disorder. It is the leading cause of disability in
youth.

Eggs contain 13 different vitamins and minerals required by the body and are officially recognised as a
high-quality protein.

80% of households lacking direct water access rely on women and girls for water collection.

There are 1 billion people living in informal settlements or slums. More than 100 million are homeless.
It takes 150 gallons of water to produce 1 pound of wheat. To produce 1 pound of meat, more than
4,000 gallons of water are needed.


https://www.wincalendar.com/Universal-Childrens-Day
https://www.wincalendar.com/International-Youth-Day
https://www.wincalendar.com/World-Water-Day

UPCOMING EVENTS:

Friday, October 1% International Coffee Day

Friday, October 1% International Day of Older Persons

Friday, October 1°: World Smile Day

Friday, October 1%: World Vegetarian Day

Saturday, October 2": International Day of Non-Violence
Saturday, October 2"%: Kinmount Farmers’ Market,

Sunday, October 3" Mental Iliness Awareness Week (start)
Monday, October 4": World Habitat Day

Monday, October 4™: World Animal Day

Tuesday, October 5™ World Teachers’ Day

Friday, October 8": World Egg Day

Saturday, October 9": Kinmount Farmers’ Market

Saturday, October 9™: Leif Erikson Day

Saturday, October 9": World Post Day

Saturday, October 9™: Fire Prevention Week (start)

Sunday, October 10™: World Mental Health Day, World Migratory Bird Day
Monday, October 11™: International Day of the Girl

Monday, October 11™: Thanksgiving

Wednesday, October 13™; International Day for Disaster Reduction
Friday, October 15" International Day of Rural Women
Friday, October 15" Boss’s Day

Saturday, October 16™: World Food Day

Sunday, October 17" International Day for the Eradication of Poverty
Monday, October 18": Persons Day

Tuesday, October 20™: World Statistics Day

Thursday, October 21°: Spirit Day

Sunday, October 24™: United Nations Day

Sunday, October 24™: World Development Information Day
Wednesday, October 27" World Day for Audiovisual Heritage
Wednesday, October 27": Take Me Outside Day

Sunday, October 31°: Halloweeen

Sunday, October 31°: World Cities Day

OCTOBER is:
Breast Cancer Awareness Month
Women'’s History Month



